

Our ref: FOI ID 5107

May 2015

southseftonccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS South Sefton CCG

Merton House
Stanley Road
Bootle
Merseyside

Tel: 0151 247 7000

L20 3DL

## **Re: Freedom of Information Request**

## Request/Response:

1

- a) Could you tell me the number of GPs within the CCG area who took 24 hour retirement in 2013/14.
- b) Of these, how many are still working at a practice?
- c) For each doctor in b), please state how many are i) full time ii) part time?

NHS South Sefton CCG does not hold this information. Please redirect your request to NHS England on the contact details below:

Address: NHS England

PO Box 16738 Redditch B87 9PT

**Telephone:** 0300 311 22 33

Email: England.contactus@nhs.net

2

- a) Could you tell me the number of GPs within the CCG who took 24 hour retirement in 2012/13.
- b) Of these, how many are still working at a practice?
- c) For each doctor in b), please state how many are i) full time ii) part time?

Please see the response for question 1.

Chair: Dr Craig Gillespie Chief Officer: Fiona Clark



- 3. Could you please provide figures for the numbers of GPs who retired in total (not just 24 hour retirement) in:
- a) 2013/14,
- b) 2012/3 and
- c) 2011/12

Please see the response for question 1.

Chair: Dr Craig Gillespie Chief Officer: Fiona Clark